STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2016 No. 1093

The Lifts Regulations 2016

Department for Business, Energy and Industrial Strategy

Parliamentary Und for Small Business

Margot James
Parliamentary Under Secretary of State, Minister
for Small Business, Consumers and Corporate
Responsibility

Changes to legislation:

The Lifts Regulations 2016 is up to date with all changes known to be in force on or before 04 July 2024. There are changes that may be brought into force at a future date. Changes that have been made appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

View outstanding changes

Changes and effects yet to be applied to:

- reg. 2(1) words omitted by S.I. 2024/696 reg. 13(2)
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/696 Sch. 22 para. 2(2)(d) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 22 para. 2(2)(d) omitted immediately before IP completion day by virtue of S.I. 2020/1460, reg. 1(4), Sch. 3 para. 3)
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/696 Sch. 22 para. 2(2)(n) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 22 para. 2(2)(n) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/676, regs. 1(1), 4(10)(a))
- reg. 2(1) words substituted by S.I. 2019/696 Sch. 22 para. 2(2)(r) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 22 para. 2(2)(r) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/676, regs. 1(1), 4(10)(b))
- reg. 2(1) words substituted in earlier amending provision S.I. 2019/696, Sch. 22 para. 2(2)(d) by S.I. 2020/852 reg. 4(2)Sch. 1 para. 1(k)(i) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 1 para. 1(k)(i) omitted immediately before it comes into force by virtue of S.I. 2020/1460, regs. 1(3), Sch. 4 para. 1(3))
- reg. 45C substituted by S.I. 2024/696 reg. 13(3)
- reg. 50 word substituted by S.I. 2019/696 Sch. 22 para. 30(3) (This amendment not applied to legislation.gov.uk. Sch. 22 para. 30(3) substituted immediately before IP completion day by S.I. 2020/1460, reg. 1(4), Sch. 3 para. 14(4)(a))
- reg. 82(6)-(8) omitted by S.I. 2024/696 reg. 13(4)